PHYSICAL ADDRESS 100 Templeton Cemetery Rd. Paso Robles, CA 93446 Tel/Fax: (805) 434-3314

> MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 365 Templeton, CA 93465



BOARD OF TRUSTEES Richard Dusi Ellen Castellanos Beverly Rillo

> MANAGER Sandy Cowell

A regular meeting is scheduled for the Templeton Cemetery District on Thursday August 15, 2024 at 4:00 PM. The meeting will be held at the Templeton Cemetery Office located at 100 Templeton Cemetery Road, Paso Robles, Ca 93446. All Health and Safety measures will be observed.

AGENDA: Call to order Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance Public Comment Consent Agenda: Minutes: July 25th 2024 Staff Report

Business:

- 1. <u>July 2024 Financials</u>: The Trustees will review the Financials for the month of July 2024 and if appropriate with no objections, the Trustees will then approve the Julye 2024 Financials as presented. (Discussion / Approval)
- <u>Review of Cemetery Fees Ordinance 2024-1</u>: The Trustees will review the tentative interment fees discussed at their last meeting. Once agreed upon, the Trustees will then follow with the "Public Hearing - Noticing of Fees" which will occur on August 22, 29th and September 5th. This will inform the public of a Public Hearing scheduled for September 26th, to discuss and approve set fees. (Discussion / Approval)
- 3. <u>Review of the Rules and Regulations</u>: The Trustees will review their changes made to the existing Rules and Regulations. Once agreed upon, the Trustees will also include them in the "Public Hearing Noticing of the Rules and Regulations" scheduled for September 26th, 2024. (Discussion / Approval).
- 4. <u>Trustee Comments</u>: The Trustees will take this opportunity to voice their comments or concerns. (No action taken)
- 5. Adjournment.

**Members of the public will have the opportunity to direct comments to the Cemetery Trustees during Public Comment and address any items listed on the Agenda before or during consideration of that item. The Templeton Cemetery District complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act and California Government Code 54954.2.